## TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN COUNTY OF HUNTERDON STATE OF NEW JERSEY

## RESOLUTION 2018 - 04

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin has been advised that from time to time errors are made in computing the tax assessments covering certain property locations within the Township of Franklin; and

*WHEREAS*, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin has been informed by the County Tax Administrator that the Attorney General's office has advised that the Municipal Attorney, Tax Attorney or Tax Assessor should file any tax appeal on the municipality's behalf;

**WHEREAS**, the filing of these corrections will relieve the taxpayer for said property from filing an appeal with the Hunterdon County Board of Taxation.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee that the Municipal Attorney, Tax Attorney and/or the Tax Assessor are hereby authorized to file tax appeals with the Hunterdon County Board of Taxation concerning those properties wherein errors were made, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that copies of such corrected assessments be sent to the individuals involved.

ADOPTED: 1-4-2018

Mayor CRAIG REPMANN

Township Committee

ATTEST:

Ursula V. Stryker, RMC

Municipal Clerk